

# Fortinet Recognized as Ingram Micro Security Vendor of the Year

SUNNYVALE, Calif., Nov. 09, 2017 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) --

#### **News Summary**

Fortinet® (NASDAQ:FTNT), the global leader in high-performance cybersecurity solutions, today announced it has received the Security Vendor of the Year Award from <a href="Ingram Micro Inc.">Ingram Micro Inc.</a>, the world's largest wholesale technology distributor. Presented during Ingram Micro Experience 2018, the win celebrates the increasing demand and brand awareness within the IT channel for Fortinet's Security Fabric solutions.

The annual event, hosted by <u>Agency Ingram Micro</u> was held on October 27 in Anaheim, Calif. Nearly 30 vendors earned the title of "Vendor of the Year" across more than two dozen high profile technology categories including cloud, consumer technology, advanced solutions and consumer and global markets. The winning partners were evaluated across a variety of criteria and key performance indicators, including collaboration, marketing and sales.

### Jennifer Anaya, vice president, marketing, Ingram Micro

"The channel is home to tens of thousands of incredible and innovative organizations that realize the business value in going-to-market with Ingram Micro. We are honored to present the Security Vendor of the Year Award to Fortinet for going above and beyond with Ingram Micro to better serve the needs of our channel partners and help their end-customers achieve their business goals faster and with greater engagement and accountability."

## Jon Bove, vice president of channel sales at Fortinet

"It is a true honor to receive Ingram Micro's Security Vendor of the Year award. Working together to deliver innovative Security Fabric protections across the entire attack surface and enabling partners to provide Professional and Managed Security Services, Fortinet and Ingram Micro jointly invest in go-to-market, technical enablement and other strategic activities to drive continued growth and work closely to enable our partners throughout the entire sales cycle."

# **Additional Resources**

- Please visit <u>www.fortinet.com</u> for more details about Fortinet's cybersecurity solutions.
- Follow Fortinet on Twitter, LinkedIn, and Facebook.
- Join the conversation on the Fortinet blog.

### **About Fortinet**

Fortinet (NASDAQ:FTNT) secures the largest enterprise, service provider, and government organizations around the world. Fortinet empowers its customers with intelligent, seamless protection across the expanding attack surface and the power to take on ever-increasing performance requirements of the borderless network - today and into the future. Only the Fortinet Security Fabric architecture can deliver security without compromise to address the most critical security challenges, whether in networked, application, cloud or mobile environments. Fortinet ranks #1 in the most security appliances shipped worldwide and more than 330,000 customers trust Fortinet to protect their businesses. Learn more at <a href="http://www.fortinet.com">http://www.fortinet.com</a>, the <a href="fortinet-Blog">FortiGuard Labs</a>.

#### **About Ingram Micro**

Ingram Micro helps businesses Realize the Promise of Technology<sup>TM</sup>. It delivers a full spectrum of global technology and supply chain services to businesses around the world. Deep expertise in technology solutions, mobility, cloud, and supply chain solutions enables its business partners to operate efficiently and successfully in the markets they serve. Unrivaled agility, deep market insights and the trust and dependability that come from decades of proven relationships, set Ingram Micro apart and ahead. Discover how Ingram Micro can help you Realize the Promise of Technology. More at <a href="https://www.ingrammicro.com">www.ingrammicro.com</a>.

### FTNT-O

Copyright © 2017 Fortinet, Inc. All rights reserved. The symbols ® and ™ denote respectively federally registered trademarks and unregistered trademarks of Fortinet, Inc., its subsidiaries and affiliates. Fortinet's trademarks include, but are not limited to, the following: Fortinet, FortiGate, FortiGuard, FortiManager, FortiMail, FortiClient, FortiCloud, FortiCare, FortiAnalyzer, FortiReporter, FortiOS, FortiASIC, FortiWiFi, FortiSwitch, FortiVoIP, FortiBIOS, FortiLog, FortiResponse, FortiCarrier, FortiScan, FortiAP, FortiDB, FortiVoice and FortiWeb. Other trademarks belong to their respective owners. Fortinet has not independently verified statements or certifications herein attributed to third parties and Fortinet does not

independently endorse such statements. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary herein, nothing herein constitutes a warranty, guarantee, binding specification or other binding commitment by Fortinet, and performance and other specification information herein may be unique to certain environments. This news release contains forward-looking statements that involve uncertainties and assumptions, such as statements regarding technology releases. Changes of circumstances, product release delays, or other risks as stated in our filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission, located at <a href="https://www.sec.gov">www.sec.gov</a>, may cause results to differ materially from those expressed or implied in this press release. If the uncertainties materialize or the assumptions prove incorrect, results may differ materially from those expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements and assumptions. All statements other than statements of historical fact are statements that could be deemed forward-looking statements. Fortinet assumes no obligation to update any forward-looking statements, and expressly disclaims any obligation to update these forward-looking statements.

Media Contact: Investor Contact: Analyst Contact:

Dan Mellinger Fortinet, Inc. 415-572-0216 dmellinger@fortinet.com Kelly Blough Fortinet, Inc. 408-235-7700 x 81612 kblough@fortinet.com Ron Davis Fortinet, Inc. 415-806-9892 rdavis@fortinet.com

Source: Fortinet, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media